
.8

21
4.2

106

NOTES:
 1. SEE CURRENT CATALOG FOR PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
    TO INDICATE COLOR AND/OR PACKAGE QUANTITIES.
 2. SEE CATALOG FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF PARTS
    APPLICABLE FOR USE WITH THIS PRODUCT.
 3. MATERIALS:
    A. MODULE MATERIAL: PLASTIC
    B. ADAPTER: COMPOSITE PLASTIC
 4. CASSETTE MODULE WEIGHT:
    2.4oz [69.0g]
 5. DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS ARE METRIC
 6. METHOD A CASSETTES COMPLY WITH ANSI/TIA-568-C.O.
    SEE ANSI/TIA-568-C.O.FOR POLARITY DETAILS AND
    EXAMPLE OF A BASIC LINK.

MPO KEY
LEFT

LC CONNECTOR
LATCH DOWN

METHOD A STANDARD (AS)

LC PORT NUMBER
1 2 3 4 5 6

A B A B A B A B A B A B
MPO FIBER 2 1 4 3 6 5 8 7 10 9 12 11

METHOD A PAIR FLIPPED (AF)

LC PORT NUMBER
1 2 3 4 5 6

A B A B A B A B A B A B
MPO FIBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

METHOD B, END 1 (B1)

LC PORT NUMBER
1 2 3 4 5 6

A B A B A B A B A B A B
MPO FIBER 2 1 4 3 6 5 8 7 10 9 12 11

METHOD B, END 2 (B2)

LC PORT NUMBER
1 2 3 4 5 6

A B A B A B A B A B A B
MPO FIBER 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
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REFER TO SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY
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TITLE

C-SERIES QUICKNET SFQ MPO TO DUPLEX LC

CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME

M02947DS/00
DATASET FILE NAME

M02947DS_DC/00A
PART NO.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm]

SEE TABLE.X .XXX .010 [0.3]
.XX .03 [0.8] ANGLES 
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TABLE 1 - QUICKNET CASSETTE PART NUMBER

PANDUIT
PART NUMBER

FIBER
TYPE

PERFORMANCE
LEVEL

ADAPTER COLOR
(SPLIT SLEEVE)

FQWZO-12-10AS

OM4

METHOD A
STANDARD

AQUA
(ZIRCONIA)

FQWZO-12-10AF METHOD A
PAIR FLIPPED

FQWZO-12-10B1 METHOD B1

FQWZO-12-10B2 METHOD B2

FQW9N-12-10AS
SM

METHOD A
STANDARD BLUE

(ZIRCONIA)FQW9N-12-10AF METHOD A
PAIR FLIPPED


